Investments before income taxes (515) (172)
Investments, net of tax ($389) ($130)

(1)

(2)

14

TABLE 6

Reconciliation of Constant Currency (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2022

(in millions, except per customer data) As Reported

Effects of
Foreign

Currency

Constant
Currency
Amounts

Reconciliation of Connectivity & Platforms Constant Currency

Connectivity & Platforms Revenue
Residential Connectivity & Platforms $18,340 ($347) $17,993
Business Services Connectivity 2,172 (1) 2,171
Total Connectivity & Platforms Revenue $20,512 ($349) $20,163

Connectivity and Platforms Adjusted EBITDA
Residential Connectivity & Platforms $6,611 ($58) $6,553
Business Services Connectivity 1,233 1  1,234
Total Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA $7,844 ($57) $7,787

Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA Margin
Residential Connectivity & Platforms 36.0 % 40 bps 36.4 %
Business Services Connectivity 56.8 % —  56.8 %
Total Connectivity & Platforms Adjusted EBITDA Margin 38.2 % 40 bps 38.6 %

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2022

(in millions, except per customer data) As Reported

Effects of
Foreign

Currency

Constant
Currency
Amounts

Reconciliation of Residential Connectivity & Platforms Constant Currency

Revenue
Domestic broadband $6,050 $— $6,050
Domestic wireless 677 —  677
International connectivity 840 (78) 762

Total residential connectivity $7,568 ($78) $7,489
Video 8,002 (191) 7,811
Advertising 1,073 (35) 1,038
Other 1,698 (43) 1,655

Total Revenue $18,340 ($347) $17,993

Operating Expenses
Programming $4,884 ($103) $4,781
Non-Programming 6,846 (187) 6,659

Total Operating Expenses $11,729 ($289) $11,440

Adjusted EBITDA $6,611 ($58) $6,553
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 36.0 % 40 bps 36.4 %

15

TABLE 7

Reconciliation of Media Revenue Excluding Olympics and 2022 Super Bowl (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

March 31,

(in millions) 2023 2022 Growth %

Revenue $6,152  $7,758  (20.7 %)

Beijing Olympics —  963
2022 Super Bowl —  519

Revenue excluding Olympics and 2022 Super Bowl $6,152  $6,276  (2.0 %)

16

Exhibit 99.2

Exhibit 99.2 - Explanation of Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures

This Exhibit 99.2 to the accompanying Current Report on Form 8-K for Comcast Corporation (“we”, “us” or “our”) sets forth the reasons we believe that
presentation of financial measures not in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States (GAAP) contained in the earnings
press release filed as Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K provides useful information to investors regarding our results of operations and
financial condition. To the extent material, this Exhibit also discloses the additional purposes, if any, for which our management uses these non-GAAP